
IN THE SUPREME COURT IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA

ERICA TYNE, BILLY-JO FRANCIS TYNE, individually,
ERICA TYNE and BILLY-JO FRANCIS TYNE on behalf of
decedent FRANK WILLIAM “BILLY” TYNE, JR.,
DEBRA J. TIGUE, individually, DALE R. MURPHY, JR.,
a minor, individually and on behalf of decedent DALE R. MURPHY,
by and through his next of kin and guardian, JERILYNN M.
AMRHEIN, and DOUGLAS EDWARD KOSKO, individually.

Plaintiffs/Movants,

v.

TIME WARNER ENTERTAINMENT CO., L.P., d/b/a WARNER BROS.
PICTURES, a Delaware limited partnership, BALTIMORE/SPRING CREEK
PICTURES, L.L.C, a Delaware limited liability company, and
RADIANT PRODUCTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation.

Defendants/Respondents

On a Certified Question from the United States Court
of Appeals For the Eleventh Circuit
Case Number: 02-13281

**MOVANTS’ REPLY BRIEF ON QUESTION CERTIFIED BY THE
ELEVENTH CIRCUIT**

Stephen J. Calvacca, Esquire
Florida Bar No.: 561495
LAW OFFICES OF CALVACCA MORAN
P.O. Box 560967; Orlando, FL 32856
284 Park Ave. North; Winter Park, FL 32789
Tel: (407) 425-0746 Fax: (407) 425-8900

Jon L. Mills, Esquire
Florida Bar No.: 148286
Timothy McLendon, Esquire
Florida Bar No.: 0038067
2727 N.W. 58th Blvd.
Gainesville, FL 32606
Tel: (352) 392-0424
Fax: (352) 336-0270

W. Edward McLeod, Jr. Esquire
Florida Bar No.: 871419
W. EDWARD McLEOD, P.A.
PO Box 917412
Longwood, FL 32791-7412
284 Park Avenue North
Winter Park, FL 32789
Tel: (407) 629-1935
Fax: (407) 629-5757

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS/MOVANTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....
1

ARGUMENT

I. This Court must reject Warner’s interpretation of
Section 540.08 because that interpretation avoids its
plain meaning and nullifies the statute..... 2

II. First Amendment does not require “Commercial Purpose”
to be given an unduly restrictive interpretation
in view of the Newsworthy Exemption..... 5

CONCLUSION.....
15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... A

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... A

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Ex parte Amos</i> , 93 Fla. 5, 112 So. 289 (1927).....	4
<i>Cantrell v. Forest City Publ'g, Co.</i> , 419 U.S. 245 (1974).....	6
<i>Children's Bootery v. Sutker</i> , 91 Fla. 60, 107 So. 345 (1926).....	4
<i>Comptech Int'l Inc. v. Milam Commerce Park Ltd.</i> , 753 So. 2d 1219 (Fla. 1999).....	3
<i>In Dunham v. State</i> , 140 Fla. 754, 192 So. 324 (1939).....	4
<i>Facchina v. Mutual Benefits Corp.</i> , 735 So. 2d 499 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998).....	3, 12-13
<i>Florida Convalescent Centers v. Somberg</i> , 840 So. 2d 998 (Fla. 2003).....	3
<i>Gertz v. Robert Welch, Inc.</i> , 418 U.S. 323 (1974).....	6, 9, 12
<i>Halifax Area Council on Alcoholism v. City of Daytona Beach</i> , 385 So. 2d 184 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1980).....	4
<i>Hawkins v. Ford Motor Co.</i> , 748 So. 2d 993 (Fla. 1999).....	5
<i>Hechtman v. Nations Title Ins. Co.</i> , 840 So. 2d 993 (Fla. 2003).....	2
<i>Hustler Magazine v. Falwell</i> , 485 U.S. 46 (1988).....	6, 11
<i>Loft v. Fuller</i> , 408 So. 2d 619 (4 th DCA 1981) <i>rev. denied</i> , 419 So. 2d 1198 (Fla. 1982).....	5
<i>Mason v. U.S.</i> , 260 U.S. 545 (1923)	4
<i>Messenger v. Gruner + Jahr USA Publ'g</i> , 994 F. Supp. 525 (S.D.N.Y. 1998), <i>rev'd on other grds</i> , 208 F.3d 122 (2d Cir. 2000).....	6

<i>Miami Herald Publ'g Co. v. Ane</i> , 458 So. 2d 239 (Fla. 1984)	12
<i>Milkovich v. Lorain Journal Co.</i> , 497 U.S. 1 (1990).....	9
<i>New York Times, Co. v. Sullivan</i> , 376 U.S. 254 (1964).....	6, 12
<i>Nolan v. Moore</i> , 81 Fla. 594, 88 So. 601 (1921).....	3
<i>Palm Beach County Canvassing Bd. v. Harris</i> , 772 So. 2d 1220 (Fla. 2000).....	4
<i>Partington v. Bugliosi</i> , 56 F.3d 1147 (9 th Cir. 1995)	9
<i>People's Bank & Trust Co. of Mountain Home v.</i> <i>Globe Int'l Publ'g</i> , 978 F.2d 1065 (8 th Cir. 1992).....	6-9
<i>Philadelphia Newspapers, Inc. v. Hepps</i> , 475 U.S. 767 (1986).....	13
<i>Pullum v. Johnson</i> , 647 So. 2d 254 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1994).....	11
<i>Ruffin-Steinback v. dePasse</i> , 82 F. Supp. 2d 723 (E.D. Mich. 2000).....	11
<i>Solano v. Playgirl, Inc.</i> 292 F.3d 1078 (9 th Cir. 2002), <i>cert denied</i> , 123 S.Ct. 1078 (2002).....	6
<i>Seale v. Gramercy Pictures</i> , 949 F. Supp. 331 (E.D. Pa. 1996).....	11
<i>Stern v. Miller</i> , 348 So. 2d 303 (Fla. 1977).....	3
<i>Time, Inc. v. Hill</i> , 385 U.S. 374 (1967).....	6-7
<i>Tyne v. Time Warner Entertainment Co., L.P. No. 02-13281</i> , slip op. (11 th Cir. July 9, 2003).....	2
<i>Victoria Price Street v. National Broadcasting Co.</i> , 645 F.2d 1227 (6 th Cir. 1981).....	9-10

Constitutions, Statutes and Rules

Section 540.08, Fla. Stat.....1-6,
11-13,

15

Other Authorities

A Civil Action, Dan Kennedy, “Don’t quote Me,”
The Boston Phoenix, Jan. 1-8, 1998.....14

Apollo 13, <http://genekranz.com> &
<http://imdb.com/title/tt0112384/trivia>..... 14

“Boys Don’t Cry Lawsuit Settled,” Anita M. Busch,
The Hollywood Reporter, Mar. 10, 2000; Lucy Barrick,
“Nice Life...We’ll Take It,” ZA@PLAY, Apr. 28, 2000.....14

Citizen Kane, The Battle Over Citizen Kane (1996)
(VHS distributed by WGBH, Boston, MA and packaged with
Time Warner’s HBO film RKO 281) (available at Amazon.com)..... 14

Good Morning Vietman, Jeremy Shweder, “Say Good Morning
to the Real Life Adrian Cronauer,” *Radio and Records*, April 30, 1999;
Suzanne Shale, *The Conflicts of Law and the Character of Men:
Writing Reversal of Fortune and Judgment at Nuremberg*,
30 U.S.F. L. Rev. 991 (1996). Credits at <http://imdb.com>.....14

Nixon, Roger Ebert, *Nixon, Chicago Sun Times*, Dec. 20, 1995..... 14

Raging Bull, <http://imdb.com/title/tt0081398/trivia>
Credits at
imdb.com..... 14

Reversal of Fortune, <http://imdb.com/title/tt100486/trivia>
Credits at
imdb.com..... 14

The Right Stuff, Credits at <http://imdb.com>..... 14
